PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4490053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THIBAUT MERCEY	06/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESTODIAG
Street Address: 1 MAIL DU PR. GEORGES MATHÉ, VILLEJUIF BIO PARK	
City:	VILLEJUIF
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14354255	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0600-1446
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-07-05Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042905 FRAME: 0451

504443352

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thibaut MERCEY

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MICROSTRUCTURED CHIP FOR SURFACE PLASMON RESONANCE ANALYSIS, ANALYSIS DEVICE CONTAINING SAID MICROSTRUCTURED CHIP AND USE OF SAID DEVICE

and

MICROSTRUCTURED CHIP COMPRISING CONVEX SURFACES FOR SURFACE PLASMON
RESONANCE ANALYSIS, ANALYSIS DEVICE CONTAINING SAID MICROSTRUCTURED CHIP AND USE
OF SAID DEVICE

	(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on				
		Aprîl 25, 2014	, Application No	14/354,253 ;		
		April 25, 2014	, Application No.	14/354,255		
	(p)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on				
	WHER	EAS,	PRESTODIAG	, whose address is		
1	mail du	Pr. Georges Mathé	- Villejuif Bio Park - 948	800 VILLEJUIF - FRANCE		
herein	after rel	erred to as "assignee	(s)", is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title and interest in		
and to	the san	ne,				
	NOW,	THEREFORE, in con	sideration of the sum of T	en Dollars (\$10.00), and other good		
and v	aluable	consideration, the rec	ceipt and sufficiency of wh	nich is hereby acknowledged, appli		
cant(s), by the	se presents, do(es) he	ereby sell, assign and trans	fer unto said assignee(s) the full and		
exclus	ive righ	to the said invention	in the United States and th	e entire right, title and interest in and		
to any	and al	patents which may	be granted therefor in the	United States, for its sole use and		
behoo	f, and fo	or the use and behoof	of its legal representatives	, to the full end of the term for which		
said p	atents n	nay be granted, as fully	and entirely as the same	would have been held by applicant(s		
had th	iis assig	nment and sale not be	en made.			
	Applica	ant(s) hereby authoriz	e(s) and request(s) the C	ommissioner of Patents and Trade		
marks	to issue	said United States pa	ntents to said assignee(s). ,			
Date	06/29/	2017		V		

(signature) Thibaut MERCEY

PATENT REEL: 042905 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 07/05/2017